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REPUBLIC OF LEBANDN

MIKISTRY OF PUBLIC HEALTH
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COVID-19 surveillance in Lebanon

Number of doses: daily and cumulative
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Registered 1018 35!.'!2534!1 69.8%
1** dose 549 2680505 49.2%
2M dose 677 IJEETEFi 43.2%
3™ dose 707 578575 24.5%%

* Percentage over recipients of 2™¢ dose

| ** dose vaccination coverage
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It 1 dose
40.7%

07 May 2022

Cases

Confirmed cases
Confirmed local cases
Confirmed imported

Cieaths
Remission

Call centers
Answered 1787 (1)

Answered 1214
Testing
All tests

Positive by PCR
Hospital admission

Occupied beds
Occupied ICL beds
Mechanical ventilation
Indicators
Active cases
Local incidence rate
Maortality rate
Local testing rate

Local positivity PCR %

Past Day Cumulative
102 1097492
102 1075629

0 21863
2 10398
- 1083698
Past day Cumulative
264 414521
{in & Outhound) (Inbound)
412 716437
Past Day
4006
99
Past % %
Day ©Occupancy Unvaccinated
20 3% 59%
13 1% 60%
5 - 50%
Past |4 days
1172
22 /100000
0.43 /100000
725 /100000
29%
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Cases by day
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W impeor bed cases

I 22 new cases were reported for the past
day with 2.9% for local PCR positivity rate
(for past |4 days). The community
transmission is at level 2.

Two new deaths were reported with
mortality rate at 0.43 per 100000 (for past
|4 days).

The ICU occupancy rate is 4% with 13
ICU beds occupied for COVID-19 (over
337 available).

COVID 19 hospital bed occupancy per day
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Caza

Beirut
Baabda
Metn
Chouf
Aleyh
Kesrwan
|beil

Tripoli
Koura
Zghorta
Batroun
Alckar
Becharreh
Minieh Danieh
Zahleh
West Bekaa
Baalbeck
Hermel
Rashaya
Saida

Sour
Jezzine
Mabatieh
Bint |beil
Marjeoun
Hasbaya
Unspecified
Lebanon
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days days

F100000  F100000  A100000  £100000
|.85 219 60 24948
.37 | 90 20 24953
0.79 | 65 4] 20211
0.48 206 8 | 7845
0.00 280 28 35219
0.00 240 31 27770
0.00 |89 33 23279
0.29 257 3 | 1053
0.00 |73 43 1903 |
2.61 237 |8 21085
0.00 | 49 | & | 7466
0.32 | &4 3 7699
0.00 | 27 4 8170
0.00 103 3 4887
0.00 294 |10 | 7773
0.00 | 97 3 13352
0.35 236 2 | 4788
0.00 | 76 0 7551
0.00 | 76 0 10138
0.31 | 77 | 16330
0.87 | 29 |3 | 8568
0.00 | 38 | & | 4304
|41 |98 |8 31781
| .25 202 21 25107
0.00 | 32 22 | 6503
0.00 205 3 | 1642
0.68 19& 22 208640
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1| 119,335
7 162,538
8 126,715
0 36,947
2 61,317
4 58,938
2 25218
0 36,687
| 14,052
o 15913
I 9,502
| 23,598
0 2,097
| 10,249
3 38,340
0 13,180
0 41470
0 4,806
0 4,024
af 52549
3 63,230
0 4518
I} 44,532
| 19,920
4 10,228
0 3,399
80,176

102 1083698

Cases by caza — 07 May 2022

Cumulative / -&! gl

f 2l gl e | [ sl gl

Local

120,173
163,538
127,925

37,253
61,581
59,475
25,438
37,311
14,141
16,043
9,584
24,051
2,126
10,431
38,852
13,330
42,029
4,903
4,084
52,936
63,378
4,562
44718
20,035
10,312
3,394
64,026
1075629

Travel

1,107
665
534
165
346
247

9]
271
88
86

27

84

5

Y
173

6l
129

19

15
320
464

|
225
129
39

70
16,431
21863

J id Sl
Deaths

1,067
1,249
1,048

43
497
516
207
873
129
181
82
515
33
2272
645
|95
672
115
71
578
444
44
280
162
83
y
0
10398
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121,280
| 64,203
128,459
37,418
61,927
59,722
25,529
37,582
14,229
16,129
9,611
24,135
2,131
10,492
39,025
13,391
42,158
4,922
4,099
53,256
63,842
4573
44,943
20,164
10,351
3,464
80,457
1097492
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Cases distribution by locality for past day
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O el gl (JLaVl Cins Clom LAY 2034 astll Cuos Lotle Cilacall CfLadyl aoe
Distribution of calls by reason of call for past day % MNumber of answered calls by day

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35k 40% 45% 1500 -

1000 -

Info on vaccination 38.2%

500 4

| ] 5 . || 5 | B
hpTIarfunluhﬂuulf&;ﬂcmﬁeﬂaﬁehaﬁpmwunlu hu@ep]dhﬂedarFeMaﬁp*l
|| Ay

. I
Distribution of calls by caza of residence for past day %
0 10% 20% 0%

— e
™

R e e e L ver. | -
Distribution of calls by age for past day %

Request vaccination

Infoon covid19

Info on covid permet

Travel advice

Request test

Info on lab guidance

® Copyright Lebanese Ministry of Public Health / Epidemiological Surveillance Program, 2022. All rights reserved



dailiudil 3 apggaanll f\
dalall dssall 540y = |-

-.n..,_u:_-,l! "|._.|'|_|,|.I|l_"|.|.'l.\_;_,.l Wi

Newly reported and cumulative COVID-19 confirmed cases

and deaths, by Mohafaza, as 07 May 2022

Mohafaza Cases Deaths
New cases in Change in Cumulative New deaths Change in Cumulative
last 7 days new cases in cases in last 7 days new deaths in deaths
last 7 days last 7 days

Beirut 143 -5% 121280 1 -88% 1067
Hount 233 29% 477258 8 +14% 3943
Lebanon
North 37 0% 90174 2 +100% 1520
Akkar 4 -33% 24135 0 -100% 515
Beqgaa 10 -29% 56515 0 0% 914
e 1 80% 47080 0 100% 787
Hermel
South 43 0% 121671 0 -100% 1066
Nabatieh 24 -27% 18922 0 -100% 586
Lebanon 537 -15% 1097492 11 -56% 10398
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